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Subd. 54. STATE FORESTS; WHITE EARTH STATE FOR-
EST. Section 31, township 146, range 36; Township 142, range 37;
the north one-half and sections 19 and 30 of township 144, range
37; sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15 and 16 of township 145,
range 37; sections 25, 34, 35 and 36 of township 146, range 37;
township 142, range 38, except sections 29, 30, 31 and 32; township
143, range 38, except sections 2, 11 and 12; the north one-sixth and
sections 11, 12, 14, and 15 of township 144, range 38; the southwest
quarter and sections 17 and 18 of township 145, range 38; the
northeast quarter of township 142, range 39; the woct one half of
section 21 and Boctionc 24, 25, 28, 33, 3d, 35 and 36 of township 143,
range 39. except land acquired for state park purposes; the east
one-third and sections 3, 10, 15 and 22 of township 145, range 39;
sections 35 and 36 of township 146, range 39; the east one-half and
sections 28. 29. 30. 31. 32. and 33 of township 143. range 40; all
west of the 5th principal meridian.

Sec. 2. This act is effective the day following its final
enactment.

Approved May 11, 1973.

CHAPTER 225—S.F.No.1080

[Coded]

An act relating to historic sites; providing for acquisition,
administration, and control of additional sites oy the Minnesota
historical society; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 138.-
025, by adding subdivisions.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 138.025, is amend-
ed by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 2a. HISTORIC SITES; CAMP COLDWATER. In ac-
cordance with the terms and provisions of this section, the Minnesp-
tajiistorical society shall administer and control this historic site in
Hennepin county which is described as follows: Commencing at the
southwest corner of Section 17. Township 28 North Range 24 West
of the fourth principal meridian, said corner being MCM 107 of the
city of Minneapolis and state of Minnesota coordinate grid systems:
thence south 39 degrees 54 minutes 57 seconds easLji distance of
4015.45j'eet to monument number 2 located on a western extension
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of the south line of the U. S. Bureau of Mines reservation
heretofore established: thence east for a distance of 1192 feet more
or less, along the south boundary and fence line of the Bureau of
Mines to STA. H.H.. the said station being a 1-inch diameter steel
rod firmly imbedded in concrete, the center point of which being
the southwest corner of the parcel to be described: thence continu-
ing east for an indefinite distance to the center of the main
channel of the Mississippi river, the boundary between Hennepin
and Ramsey counties: thence northwesterly and northeasterly
along the center of the channel for a distance of 1950 feet, more or
less: thence west for an indefinite distance to STA. A.A. the
station being a 2-inch pipe cap, the exact point being a center
punch mark, said point being the northwest corner of the parcel
being described; thence south 7 degreesjl7 minutes 30 seconds east
for a distance of 828.78 feet; thence south 18 degrees 16 minutes
30 secomls east for a distance of 131.27 feet: thence 8 degrees 51
minutes east for a distance of 493.72 feet: thence 53 degrees 59
minutes east for a distance of 198.69 feet; thence south 41 degrees
42 minutes east for a distance of-309.26 feet to the point of
beginning comprising 21 acres, more or less.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 138.025, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 2k TRAIL ALONG RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY. The
department of natural resources may develop a recreation trail
along the old railroad right-of-way provided it does not impair any
historic sites located within the tract of land described in section 1,
subdivision 2a of this act.

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 138.025, is amended
by adding subdivisions to read:

Subd. ga. FORT RENVILLE. In accordance with the terms
and provisions of this section, the Minnesota historical society shall
administer fnd control this historic site in Chippewa^county which
is describee, a^ follows:

Beginning at a point 1212.8 feet south of the northwest corner
of Section 13. Township 118 north. Range 42 West. (This point
being on the west line of said section 13) thence to left 33 degrees
41 minutes a distance of 315.5 feet, thence left 13 degrees 14
minutes, a distance of 145.8 feet, thence right 2 degrees 36 minutes,
a distance of 178.0 feet, thence left 29 degrees 19 minutes, a
distance of 63.0 feet, thence left 135 degrees 26 minutes, a distance
of 235.8 feet, thence right^!2 degrees 4 minutes, a distance of 240.0
feet, thence left 2 degrees^ minutes, a distance of 200 feet, thence
left 99 degrees 8 minutes, a distance of 247.6 feet, to point of
beginning-, containing 2.2 acres.
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Subd. 6b. LAC QUI PARLE MISSION. In accordance with
the terms and provisions of this section the Minnesota historical
Society shall administer and control the historic site within the Lac

ui Parle state recreation area in Chippewa county which is
escribed as follows:

Beginning at a point on the south line of section 13 in
Township 118 of Range 42. which point is 916.2 feet west of the
southeast corner of lot 4. in said section and which point is 350 feet
east of the meander corner of the south line of said section 13,
running thence north 535 feet, thence north 5 degrees east 517.1
feet, thence north 37 degrees 10 minutes east 347.5 feet to the
north line of said lot 4. thence west along the north line of lots 4
and 3 in said section to the Minnesota river, 'thence southeasterly
and southerly along the Minnesota river to the meander corner
aforesaid ̂ thence east 350 feet to the place of beginning, containing
16.79 acres more or less.

The Chippewa ̂ mission state wayside is renamed the Lac qui
Parle mission state historic site.

Approved May 11, 1973.

CHAPTER 226—S.F.No.1092

An act relating to municipalities; contracts; method of letting;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 471.345, Subdivisions 4
and 5.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 471.345, Subdivi-
sion 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. MUNICIPALITIES; CONTRACTS; PROCEDURE.
If the amount of the contract is estimated to exceed $500 $1.000
but not to exceed $5,000, the contract may be made either upon
sealed bids or by direct negotiation, by obtaining two or more
quotations for the purchase or sale when possible, and without
advertising for bids or otherwise complying with the requirements
of competitive bidding. All quotations obtained shall be kept on
file for a period of at least one year after receipt thereof.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 471.345, Subdivision
5, is amended to read:
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